



City of Anaheim
Brookhurst St. ITS - Ball Rd. to Falmouth Ave.

ACCT. No. 277-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 278-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 101-412-3112-7725

ADVERTISE DATES: 06/24/10 & 07/01/10
 BID DATE: 07/15/10
 ESTIMATED AWARD:
 ESTIMATED START:

| Bidder No. | 1 | Bidder No. | 2 | Bidder No. | 3 |
|------------|--|------------|--|------------|--|
| | Republic ITS, Inc. | | Pro Tech Engineering, Corp | | Lincoln Pacific Builders, Inc. |
| | Attn: James A. Wagner | | Attn: Mike Niknafs | | Attn: Lincoln Chan |
| | 1266 La Loma Circle Anaheim, CA 92806 | | 3535 E. Coast Hwy. # 325 Corona Del Mar, CA 92625 | | 4501 Little John Street Baldwin Park, CA 91706 |
| | Bond: 10% License: 647154 A & C-10 Phone No.: (714) 630-2100 | | Bond: 10% License: 731356 C-10 Phone No.: (949) 270-2935 | | Bond: 10% License: 828467 A & C-10 Phone No.: (626) 960-7738 |

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | City Estimate | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|------|---|---------------|------------|------------|--------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | BID QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Ball Rd. and Brookhurst St. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 2 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Brookemore Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 3 | CCTV/Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Orange Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$39,350.00 | \$39,350.00 | \$38,750.00 | \$38,750.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 4 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Broadway and Brookhurst St. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 5 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Lincoln Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 6 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Catalina Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 7 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Sequioa Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 8 | CCTV/Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Crescent Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$35,370.00 | \$35,370.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 9 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and La Palma Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |



City of Anaheim
Brookhurst St. ITS - Ball Rd. to Falmouth Ave.

ACCT. No. 277-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 278-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 101-412-3112-7725

ADVERTISE DATES: 06/24/10 & 07/01/10
 BID DATE: 07/15/10
 ESTIMATED AWARD:
 ESTIMATED START:

| Bidder No. | 4 | Bidder No. | 5 | Bidder No. | 6 |
|------------|--|------------|---|------------|---|
| | International Line Builders, Inc. | | Terno, Inc. | | Steiny and Company, Inc. |
| | Attn: Willis | | Attn: Richard Tesoriero | | Attn: Vincent P. Mauch |
| | 2520 Rubidoux Blvd. Riverside, CA 92519 | | 15701 Heron Avenue La Mirada, CA 90638 | | 12907 E. Garvey Avenue Riverside, CA 92504 |
| | Bond: 10% | | Bond: 10% | | Bond: 10% |
| | License: 782515 A & C-10 | | License: 862724 A & C-10 | | License: Baldwin Park, CA 91706 |
| | Phone No.: (714) 231-9533 | | Phone No.: (714) 228-9631 | | Phone No.: (626) 338-9923 |

| | | | | | | City Estimate | | | | | |
|------|---|--------------|----|------------|------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | BID QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Ball Rd. and Brookhurst St. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$8,200.00 |
| 2 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Brookemore Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$8,200.00 |
| 3 | CCTV/Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Orange Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$39,115.00 | \$39,115.00 | \$38,160.00 | \$38,160.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 4 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Broadway and Brookhurst St. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$3,868.00 | \$3,868.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$9,200.00 |
| 5 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Lincoln Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,532.00 | \$2,532.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 6 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Catalina Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 7 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Sequoia Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 8 | CCTV/Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Crescent Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$38,100.00 | \$38,100.00 | \$33,362.00 | \$33,362.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 |
| 9 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and La Palma Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,276.00 | \$2,276.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$8,450.00 | \$8,450.00 |



City of Anaheim
Brookhurst St. ITS - Ball Rd. to Falmouth Ave.

ACCT. No. 277-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 278-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 101-412-3112-7725

ADVERTISE DATES: 06/24/10 & 07/01/10
 BID DATE: 07/15/10
 ESTIMATED AWARD:
 ESTIMATED START:

| Bidder No. | 7 | Bidder No. | 8 | Bidder No. | 9 |
|------------|--|------------|---|------------|--|
| | Dynalectric, Inc. | | California Professional Engineering, Inc. | | Christopher R. Morales, Inc. |
| | Attn: William B. Davenport | | Attn: Van Nguyen | | Attn: Christopher R Morales |
| | 4462 Corporate Ctr. Dr. Los Alamitos, CA 90720 | | 9316 Mabel Avenue South El Monte, CA 91733 | | 155 N. Eucla Ave. San Dimas, CA 91773 |
| | Bond: 10% License: 550173 A & C-10 Phone No.: (909) 599 - 2201 | | Bond: 10% License: 793907 A& C-10 Phone No.: (626) 542-8658 | | Bond: 10% License: 867358 A & C-10 Phone No.: (909) 599-2201 |

City Estimate

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | BID QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | BIDDER 7 | | BIDDER 8 | | BIDDER 9 | |
|------|---|--------------|----|------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------|
| | | | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Ball Rd. and Brookhurst St. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$26,399.00 | \$26,399.00 | \$8,768.00 | \$8,768.00 | | |
| 2 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Brookemore Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$7,058.00 | \$7,058.00 | \$8,768.00 | \$8,768.00 | | |
| 3 | CCTV/Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Orange Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$42,511.00 | \$42,511.00 | \$41,000.00 | \$41,000.00 | | |
| 4 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Broadway and Brookhurst St. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$5,984.00 | \$5,984.00 | \$8,768.00 | \$8,768.00 | | |
| 5 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Lincoln Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$27,744.00 | \$27,744.00 | \$8,768.00 | \$8,768.00 | | |
| 6 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Catalina Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$8,403.00 | \$8,403.00 | \$8,768.00 | \$8,768.00 | | |
| 7 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Sequioa Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$8,403.00 | \$8,403.00 | \$8,768.00 | \$8,768.00 | | |
| 8 | CCTV/Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Crescent Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$35,809.00 | \$35,809.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$40,500.00 | | |
| 9 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and La Palma Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$8,403.00 | \$8,403.00 | \$8,768.00 | \$8,768.00 | | |

**N
o
n
-
R
e
s
p
o
n
s
i
v
e**



City of Anaheim
Brookhurst St. ITS - Ball Rd. to Falmouth Ave.

ACCT. No. 277-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 278-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 101-412-3112-7725

ADVERTISE DATES: 06/24/10 & 07/01/10
 BID DATE: 07/15/10
 ESTIMATED AWARD:
 ESTIMATED START:

| Bidder No. | 1 | Bidder No. | 2 | Bidder No. | 3 |
|------------|--|------------|--|------------|---|
| | Republic ITS, Inc. | | Pro Tech Engineering, Corp | | Lincoln Pacific Builders, Inc. |
| | Attn: James A. Wagner | | Attn: Mike Niknafs | | Attn: Lincoln Chan |
| | 1266 La Loma Circle Anaheim, CA 92806 | | 3535 E. Coast Hwy. # 325 Corona Del Mar, CA 92625 | | 4501 Little John Street Baldwin Park, CA 91706 |
| | Bond: 10% | | Bond: 10% | | Bond: 10% |
| | License: 647154 A & C-10 | | License: 731356 C-10 | | License: 828467 A & C-10 |
| | Phone No.: (714) 630-2100 | | Phone No.: (949) 270-2935 | | Phone No.: (626) 960-7738 |

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | City Estimate | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|------------------------------------|--|---------------|------------|------------|---------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| | | BID QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Falmouth Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 11 | Furnish and Install 12 Strand Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable | 13,240 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.35 | \$17,874.00 | \$1.25 | \$16,550.00 | \$1.25 | \$16,550.00 |
| 12 | Furnish and Install 120 Strand Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable | 12,320 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2.10 | \$25,872.00 | \$3.00 | \$36,960.00 | \$2.90 | \$35,728.00 |
| 13 | Remove Existing Signal Interconnect Cable | 11,140 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.25 | \$2,785.00 | \$0.25 | \$2,785.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,140.00 |
| 14 | Remove Existing 24 SMFO Cable | 11,140 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.25 | \$2,785.00 | \$0.25 | \$2,785.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,140.00 |
| 15 | Fiber Optic Terminations | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 16 | Fiber Optic Testing | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 17 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 18 | As-Built Plans | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 19 | Allowance to Accommodate Unforeseen Site Conditions on a Time and Materials Basis as Directed by COA | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 20 | Discrepances: This Bid Item is to Accommodate those Portions of Work Required by the Documents, Whose Method of Payment is not Included in the Bid Items Above or Elsewhere Herein. (Itemization Required) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 20) | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$202,767.00 | | \$222,000.00 | | \$232,858.00 |

| | SUBCONTRACTOR (S) | WORK TYPE / ITEM # |
|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Crosstown Electrical and Data, Inc. | 1-10,15, & 16 |



City of Anaheim
Brookhurst St. ITS - Ball Rd. to Falmouth Ave.

ACCT. No. 277-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 278-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 101-412-3112-7725

ADVERTISE DATES: 06/24/10 & 07/01/10
 BID DATE: 07/15/10
 ESTIMATED AWARD:
 ESTIMATED START:

| Bidder No. | 4 | Bidder No. | 5 | Bidder No. | 6 |
|------------|--|------------|---|------------|---|
| | International Line Builders, Inc. | | Terno, Inc. | | Steiny and Company, Inc. |
| | Attn: Willis | | Attn: Richard Tesoriero | | Attn: Vincent P. Mauch |
| | 2520 Rubidoux Blvd. Riverside, CA 92519 | | 15701 Heron Avenue La Mirada, CA 90638 | | 12907 E. Garvey Avenue Riverside, CA 92504 |
| | Bond: 10% | | Bond: 10% | | Bond: 10% |
| | License: 782515 A & C-10 | | License: 862724 A & C-10 | | License: Baldwin Park, CA 91706 |
| | Phone No.: (714) 231-9533 | | Phone No.: (714) 228-9631 | | Phone No.: (626) 338-9923 |

| | | | | | | City Estimate | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--------------|----|------------|---------------|---------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | BID QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 10 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Falmouth Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,276.00 | \$2,276.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$8,300.00 |
| 11 | Furnish and Install 12 Strand Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable | 13,240 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.70 | \$22,508.00 | \$1.45 | \$19,198.00 | \$0.85 | \$11,254.00 |
| 12 | Furnish and Install 120 Strand Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable | 12,320 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$3.40 | \$41,888.00 | \$3.95 | \$48,664.00 | \$3.85 | \$47,432.00 |
| 13 | Remove Existing Signal Interconnect Cable | 11,140 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,140.00 | \$1.80 | \$20,052.00 | \$0.50 | \$5,570.00 |
| 14 | Remove Existing 24 SMFO Cable | 11,140 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.00 | \$11,140.00 | \$1.30 | \$14,482.00 | \$0.30 | \$3,342.00 |
| 15 | Fiber Optic Terminations | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$26,500.00 | \$26,500.00 | \$27,480.00 | \$27,480.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 |
| 16 | Fiber Optic Testing | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$6,985.00 | \$6,985.00 | \$7,250.00 | \$7,250.00 | \$7,900.00 | \$7,900.00 |
| 17 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 18 | As-Built Plans | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 19 | Allowance to Accommodate Unforeseen Site Conditions on a Time and Materials Basis as Directed by COA | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 20 | Discrepances: This Bid Item is to Accommodate those Portions of Work Required by the Documents, Whose Method of Payment is not Included in the Bid Items Above or Elsewhere Herein. (Itemization Required) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 20) | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$249,872.00 | | \$258,578.00 | | \$288,148.00 |

| | SUBCONTRACTOR (S) | WORK TYPE / ITEM # |
|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Crosstown Electrical and Data, Inc. | 1-10,15, & 16 |



City of Anaheim
Brookhurst St. ITS - Ball Rd. to Falmouth Ave.

ACCT. No. 277-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 278-412-P844-7897
 ACCT. No. 101-412-3112-7725

ADVERTISE DATES: 06/24/10 & 07/01/10
 BID DATE: 07/15/10
 ESTIMATED AWARD:
 ESTIMATED START:

| Bidder No. | 7 | Bidder No. | 8 | Bidder No. | 9 |
|------------|--|------------|---|------------|--|
| | Dynalectric, Inc. | | California Professional Engineering, Inc. | | Christopher R. Morales, Inc. |
| | Attn: William B. Davenport | | Attn: Van Nguyen | | Attn: Christopher R Morales |
| | 4462 Corporate Ctr. Dr. Los Alamitos, CA 90720 | | 9316 Mabel Avenue South El Monte, CA 91733 | | 155 N. Eucla Ave. San Dimas, CA 91773 |
| | Bond: 10% License: 550173 A & C-10 Phone No.: (909) 599 - 2201 | | Bond: 10% License: 793907 A& C-10 Phone No.: (626) 542-8658 | | Bond: 10% License: 867358 A & C-10 Phone No.: (909) 599-2201 |

City Estimate

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | BID QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | BIDDER 7 | | BIDDER 8 | | BIDDER 9 | |
|------------------------------------|--|--------------|----|------------|---------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|------------|-------|
| | | | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 10 | Traffic Signal Modification @ Brookhurst St. and Falmouth Ave. (to include but not limited to 2070N Controller) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$8,403.00 | \$8,403.00 | \$8,768.00 | \$8,768.00 | | |
| 11 | Furnish and Install 12 Strand Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable | 13,240 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.00 | \$13,240.00 | \$1.80 | \$23,832.00 | | |
| 12 | Furnish and Install 120 Strand Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable | 12,320 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$3.00 | \$36,960.00 | \$3.50 | \$43,120.00 | | |
| 13 | Remove Existing Signal Interconnect Cable | 11,140 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.24 | \$2,673.60 | \$1.00 | \$11,140.00 | | |
| 14 | Remove Existing 24 SMFO Cable | 11,140 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.24 | \$2,673.60 | \$1.00 | \$11,140.00 | | |
| 15 | Fiber Optic Terminations | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$17,686.00 | \$17,686.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$27,600.00 | | |
| 16 | Fiber Optic Testing | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$11,782.00 | \$11,782.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | | |
| 17 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | | |
| 18 | As-Built Plans | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | | |
| 19 | Allowance to Accommodate Unforeseen Site Conditions on a Time and Materials Basis as Directed by COA | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | | |
| 20 | Discrepances: This Bid Item is to Accommodate those Portions of Work Required by the Documents, Whose Method of Payment is not Included in the Bid Items Above or Elsewhere Herein. (Itemization Required) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | | |
| TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 20) | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$291,132.20 | | \$303,177.00 | | |

**N
o
n
-
R
e
s
p
o
n
s
i
v
e**

| | SUBCONTRACTOR (S) | WORK TYPE / ITEM # |
|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Crosstown Electrical and Data, Inc. | 1-10,15, & 16 |